

HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1937.

deleting line 29 on page 1 and substituting therefor "any fee as required by law or by regulations promulgated by the Department of Health. Each license shall be renewed"

AND

by deleting line 2 on page 2 and substituting therefor "of the ambulance. If the patient is"

AND

by deleting lines 16 through 18 on page 2

AND

by deleting lines 24 and 25 on page 2

AND

by inserting on line 36 on page 2 an additional subdivision to read as follows:

"(1) The service area shall be clearly identified in writing and shall be on file with the Department of Health."